This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV GL Presafe AS, Veritasveien 3, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnvgl.com
Page 1 of 3
[2]
EQUIPMENT OR PROTECTIVE SYSTEM INTENDED FOR USE IN POTENTIALLY EXPLOSIVE
ATMOSPHERES DIRECTIVE 2014/34/EU
[3] EU-Type Examination Certificate Number:
Presafe 15 ATEX 7402X Issue 3

entries into each short side of the enclosure, suitable Ex e and tb certified cable glands and blanking
elements must be used with the following minimum requirements, IP67, Ta. -30°C to +65°C.
Type designation
MAX 600 LED 2200 HF
MAX 600 LED 2200 HF-E1
MAX 600 LED 2200 HF-E3
MAX 1200 LED 4500 HF
MAX 1200 LED 4500 HF-E1
MAX 1200 LED 4500 HF-E3
MAX 600 LED 3500 HF
MAX 600 LED 3500 HF-E1
MAX 600 LED 3500 HF-E3
MAX 1200 LED 6500 HF
MAX 1200 LED 6500 HF-E1
MAX 1200 LED 6500 HF-E3
(HF is without emergency light and HF-E1 and HF-E3 is with emergency light)
Electrical Data
Line voltage: 110 –254 VAC 50/60Hz and 220 – 250 VDC
Supplied current: 0.11-0.56A
Battery voltage: NiCd 4.8V 4Ah/ 7.2V 4Ah
Degrees of protection (IP Code): IP 67
Ambient temperature:
HFX LED 370 mA:
-30°C ≤ Ta ≤ +50°C for MAX LED without emergency
HFXE LED 370/ 250 mA:
-20°C ≤ Ta ≤ +50°C for MAX LED with emergency
HFX LED 250mA (MAX 600 LED 2200 HF/  MAX 1200 LED 4500 HF)
-30°C ≤ Ta ≤ +55°C for MAX LED without emergency
Routine tests
Dielectric strength test according to EN 60079-7, clause 7.1
Visual inspection of Ex m equipment according to EN 60079-18, clause 9.1 (apply for the indicator LED,
LED10Ex)
[16] Report No.: 200082
 Project No.: PRJN-200082-2020-PA-NOR
[17] Specific Conditions of Use
Potential electrostatic charging hazard – For cleaning use moist cloth only! No solvent
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV GL Presafe AS, Veritasveien 3, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnvgl.com
Page 3 of 3
[18] Essential Health and Safety Requirements
 Essential Health and Safety Requirements (EHSRs) are covered by the standards listed at item 9
[19] Drawings and documents
Number Title Rev. Date
11735882 Descriptive document list  9 2020-10-01
[20] Certificate History
Issue Description Issue date Report no.
0 Original issue 2015-11-25 D0002221-00
1 Assessment to new LED module & updated
standards.
2020-07-15 D0002221-01
2 Correction made to include variants missed
from Issue 01. All other assessments remain
same as Issue 01
2020-08-20 D0000221-02
3 Assessment for HFX driver with 250mA for the
increased ambient +55ºC for the models MAX
600 LED 2200 / MAX 1200 LED 4500 without
emergency function.
2020-11-11 200082
END OF CERTIFICATE